above office until 12 o'clock noon on Tuesday November 29, 1904, for building a high-
way bridge superstructure, two hundred feet span, across the spillway of the New 
Croton Dam, in the Town of Cortlandt, Westchester County, N. Y. 

The security required will be fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000). 
The bridge will be required to be finished and erected ready for use or traffic 

approximately by March 1, 1905. 
The work to be done consists in furnishing, erecting and painting, complete and 

ready for travel, a highway bridge superstructure, 200 feet span, across the spillway of